



Our Ref: 156/2023
APRIL 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I wonder whether you might be able to provide the following information for me:

1. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage patient e-consent? If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details.

No solution in place

2. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage consent for school vaccinations/immunisations? If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details

No solution in place

3. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage waitlist validation? If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details?

- Supplier: PA Consulting
- Contract Value: Commercially sensitive information
- Renewal date: March 2025 with an option to extend +1 +1 year
- Individual Responsible: Lisa Cowpe
- Contact details: dbth.digitalcontracts@nhs.net

Commented [HT1]: @COWPE, Lisa This is patient pathway which is being implemented. Can you add the details?